
1 Javier FERNANDEZ

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

ESP 4 189.47 96.33 93.14 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4T 10.30 1.14 11.442 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
2 3S+2T 5.70 0.70 6.401 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
3 3A+2T 9.80 1.14 10.941 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
4 ChSq1 2.00 1.40 3.402 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
5 CSSp4 3.00 1.00 4.002 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 4S 11.55 X 2.00 13.552 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 1
7 3Lo 5.61 X 1.20 6.812 1 2 1 0 2 2 2 2
8 3A 9.35 X 2.00 11.352 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
9 3Lz 6.60 X 0.80 7.402 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 3F+1Lo+2S 7.81 X 0.80 8.611 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
11 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.13 3.131 -1 1 -1 1 2 0 -1 0
12 StSq3 3.30 1.36 4.663 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3
13 CCoSp4 3.50 1.14 4.642 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 3

81.52 96.33

Skating Skills 2.00 9.149.25 9.50 9.00 9.00 9.25 9.25 9.00 8.50 9.25
Transitions 2.00 9.299.25 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.00 9.50 9.50 8.75 9.50
Performance 2.00 9.299.75 8.75 9.00 9.75 9.00 9.50 9.25 9.00 9.50
Composition 2.00 9.3910.00 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.50 9.50 8.75 9.75
Interpretation of the Music 2.00 9.4610.00 9.00 9.50 9.75 9.50 9.25 9.50 9.25 9.50

93.14

2 Nathan CHEN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

USA 5 178.46 95.68 83.78 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 4Lo 12.00 0.86 12.862 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 1
2 4F< < 8.60 -4.00 4.60-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3 4Lz+2T 14.90 0.11 15.011 0 2 1 0 -1 -1 0 0
4 CCSp4 3.20 0.57 3.772 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
5 StSq3 3.30 1.00 4.302 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
6 3Lz+3T 11.33 X 1.20 12.531 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 2
7 4T 11.33 X -1.03 10.30-1 0 1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2
8 3F+2T+2T* * 7.26 X 0.50 7.760 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
9 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1

10 3A 9.35 X 1.43 10.781 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2
11 ChSq1 2.00 1.20 3.202 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 3
12 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.07 4.572 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3
13 CCoSp4 3.50 1.07 4.572 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2

91.70 95.68

Skating Skills 2.00 8.618.25 8.25 8.75 8.75 9.00 8.25 9.00 8.75 8.50
Transitions 2.00 8.147.50 7.75 8.25 8.00 8.75 8.25 8.75 8.00 8.00
Performance 2.00 8.327.75 7.75 9.00 8.25 8.75 8.00 9.25 8.25 8.25
Composition 2.00 8.438.25 8.50 8.75 8.00 9.25 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 2.00 8.398.25 8.00 9.25 8.25 9.00 7.75 9.00 8.25 8.00

83.78

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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3 Shoma UNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

JPN 6 175.45 88.11 88.34 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition

Nation

-1.00

1 4Lo 12.00 2.00 14.002 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 3
2 4S 10.50 -2.23 8.27-2 -3 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
3 3A 8.50 1.00 9.501 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1
4 FCSp4 3.20 0.93 4.132 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2
5 FCCoSp3V 2.50 0.64 3.142 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 0
6 StSq4 3.90 1.40 5.302 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 4F 13.53 X -4.00 9.53-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 4T 11.33 X 0.43 11.761 -1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
9 4T<<+REP << 3.31 X -2.10 1.21-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 3A+REP 6.55 X 0.57 7.121 -1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
11 3S 4.84 X 1.10 5.941 1 2 1 2 2 0 2 2
12 ChSq1 2.00 1.50 3.503 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
13 CCoSp4 3.50 1.21 4.713 3 3 2 -3 2 3 2 2

85.66 88.11

Skating Skills 2.00 9.079.25 8.75 9.25 9.50 9.25 9.25 9.25 8.00 8.50
Transitions 2.00 8.718.75 9.25 8.50 8.75 9.00 9.00 8.75 8.25 7.75
Performance 2.00 8.508.75 8.00 8.75 8.75 9.00 8.50 8.75 7.75 8.00
Composition 2.00 9.079.25 9.00 9.50 9.00 9.50 9.00 9.25 8.50 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 2.00 8.829.25 8.50 9.25 8.75 9.25 8.50 9.50 8.25 8.00

88.34

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

4 Nobunari ODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

JPN 3 158.24 80.60 78.64 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition

Nation

-1.00

1 4T+3T 14.60 2.00 16.602 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
2 4T 10.30 0.86 11.160 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
3 3A 8.50 -3.00 5.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
4 FCSSp3 2.60 0.57 3.172 -1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1
5 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.29 2.791 -1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
6 3A+REP 5.95 -1.00 4.95-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1
7 3Lz+1Lo+3S< < 10.56 X -1.50 9.06-3 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
8 3F 5.83 X 0.80 6.632 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 StSq2 2.60 0.50 3.101 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 ChSq1 2.00 1.20 3.201 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 3
11 3Lo 5.61 X 1.20 6.811 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1
12 2A 3.63 X 0.71 4.341 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2
13 CCoSp3V 2.50 0.79 3.291 0 2 1 2 2 2 2 1

77.18 80.60

Skating Skills 2.00 8.188.25 7.50 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.00 9.25 7.75 8.75
Transitions 2.00 7.467.50 6.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 6.50 8.25 7.00 7.75
Performance 2.00 8.007.75 7.00 8.50 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.75 8.00 8.00
Composition 2.00 7.867.75 7.25 8.00 7.75 8.50 7.00 8.50 7.75 8.00
Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.828.00 6.75 8.25 7.75 8.25 7.25 8.75 7.50 7.75

78.64

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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5 Jeremy ABBOTT

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

USA 2 143.48 61.70 81.78 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3F+2Lo 7.10 0.80 7.902 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 3Lo 5.10 1.00 6.102 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2
3 3A 8.50 -1.14 7.36-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2
4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.50 4.001 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 1
5 StSq4 3.90 1.60 5.502 2 3 2 2 1 3 2 3
6 2A 3.63 X 0.43 4.061 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
7 1A+1Lo+3S 6.60 X 0.40 7.000 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
8 3Lz+2T 8.03 X 0.30 8.330 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
9 ChSq1 2.00 1.10 3.102 0 2 1 2 -1 2 2 2

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.79 3.791 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1
11 FSSp2 2.30 0.36 2.661 -2 1 0 1 2 0 1 1
12 1A 1.21 X 0.03 1.240 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
13 1Lz 0.66 X 0.00 0.660 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55.53 61.70

Skating Skills 2.00 8.147.75 8.00 7.50 8.75 8.25 8.00 8.75 6.75 8.75
Transitions 2.00 7.827.50 7.00 6.75 8.00 7.75 8.50 8.50 7.50 9.00
Performance 2.00 8.257.75 7.75 7.75 8.50 8.50 8.25 9.00 8.25 8.75
Composition 2.00 8.148.00 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.25 8.75 8.25 7.75 9.25
Interpretation of the Music 2.00 8.548.00 8.75 8.25 8.00 8.50 8.25 9.00 9.00 9.50

81.78

6 Alexei BYCHENKO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

ISR 1 128.52 61.66 67.86 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 3T 4.30 -2.10 2.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2 4T+3T 14.60 1.00 15.601 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
3 3Lo 5.10 0.50 5.602 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
4 CCoSp1V 1.70 0.03 1.730 -1 1 0 0 1 0 -1 0
5 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.961 -1 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
6 1A 1.21 X -0.09 1.120 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1
7 3A 9.35 X 0.29 9.641 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0 0
8 FCSp2 2.30 0.06 2.360 -1 1 1 0 1 -2 -1 0
9 3Lz 6.60 X 0.40 7.000 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1

10 2F+1Lo+3S 7.48 X -0.20 7.280 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 0
11 2A 3.63 X 0.14 3.770 0 1 1 0 0 -1 0 1
12 ChSq1 2.00 0.40 2.401 -1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
13 CSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - - - -

60.87 61.66

Skating Skills 2.00 7.047.50 6.25 7.75 7.75 7.25 6.25 7.00 6.25 7.25
Transitions 2.00 6.507.00 4.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 5.00 7.25 5.25 7.00
Performance 2.00 6.687.00 5.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 5.25 7.25 5.75 6.75
Composition 2.00 7.007.50 4.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 5.50 7.50 6.25 7.50
Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.717.50 4.00 8.00 7.75 7.00 5.25 7.25 5.75 6.50

67.86

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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